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	SANCHAR NIGAM EXECUTIVES’ ASSOCIATION(INDIA)

KERALA CIRCLE

	CIRCLE PRESIDENT

K.D.Sebastian

Dy.General Manager (MM) O/o PGMT,  BSNL Bhavan,

Ernakulam.

( 0484-

2377711 (O)

2349900 (R)

9447144100 (M)

CIRCLE SECRETARY

K.Sebastin

SDE (Phones)
Telephone Exge Valapatanam,

Kannur.

Pin-670 010. 

( 0497-

2778850 (O)  2748800 (R)

2777000 (F)

CIRCLE TREASURER

Sajan P.Shamsudeen

SDE (CTO), Badagara, 

Kozhikod Dist.

( 0496-

2524490 (O)

2522680 (F) 

9447212577 (M)


	No. SNEA / KRL / 2004-2005 / 28              Dated at Kannur 12-07-2005

NOTICE

            It is hereby notified that the Circle Executive Committee meeting of Sanchar Nigam Executives Association (India), Kerala Circle will be held at ERNAKULAM on 27-07-2005.

Venue                 : Y M C A HALL, ERNAKULAM. 

Date and Time  : 27-07-2005, 10 AM.
                                                   Agenda:-

1. Confirmation of the minutes of the last CEC.

2. Presentation of the audited accounts.

3. Address by CHQ Office bearers.
     a) CHQ President Com. Seshagiri Rao.

     b) General Secretary Com. G. L. Jogi.

     c) Joint Secretary (S) Com. T. Issac.

4. Local Officiating / Transfer in different cadres.

5. Holding next Circle Conference.

6. Any other item with the permission of the chair.

Thanking you,









     Comradely Yours 

  







      (K. Sebastin)









    Circle Secretary.

Copy to :

1. All CEC members.

2. CGMT, Kerala Circle, TVM for information and necessary action please. 

3. General Secretary, SNEA (India), CHQ.

NB:-
1. SSA Secretaries should ensure that all the Branch secretaries are 

attending the meeting without fail. 

      
2. All the SSA/branches are requested to clear the Quota prior to the 

CEC.
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